	Case 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ Docu	ment 105	Filed 02/15/23	Page 1 of 5	
1			District.	Judge Thomas S. Zilly	
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
11	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE				
12					
13	MICHAEL POWERS,)	No.: 2:21-cv-0051	7-TSZ	
14	Plaintiff,) In Adr	niralty		
15	VS.	``	MOTION FOR (MENT	CONSENT	
16	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,				
17	Defendant.))			
18))			
19)			
20 21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
	JOINT MOTION FOR CONSENT JUDGMENT No. 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ		To 450 Golden O	U.S. Department of Justice orts Branch, Civil Division Gate Ave., P.O. Box 36028 CA 94102 415-436-6644	

Case 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ Document 105 Filed 02/15/23 Page 2 of 5

WHEREFORE, the above captioned action having been compromised fully and finally with respect to any and all claims and causes of action by and between Plaintiff Michael Powers and Defendant United States of America, these parties jointly request this Court:

ORDER AND ADJUDGE that Defendant, United States of America, shall pay to The Law Offices of Peterson Wampold Rosato Feldman Luna, ITF Michael Powers, the sum of Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents (\$875,000.00), without interest, and with each said party to bear its own fees and costs, in accordance with the proposed Consent Judgment lodged with the Court.

Once the Consent Judgment has been entered by the Court, the United States Department of Justice will transmit the Consent Judgment and other pertinent information to the Judgment Fund Section, Bureau of the Fiscal Service, Department of the Treasury for payment. Payment should take place within 45 days after entry of the Consent Judgment.

Dated: February 15, 2023. Respectfully submitted, BRIAN T. MORAN United States Attorney KERRY KEEFE Assistant United States Attorney Western District of Washington **BRIAN BOYNTON** Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General ERIC KAUFMAN-COHEN Attorney in Charge s/Frank J. Anders FRANK J. ANDERS Trial Attorney SCOTT PERRYGO Trial Attorney Aviation, Space & Admiralty Litigation Torts Branch, Civil Division, West Coast Office U.S. Department of Justice Attorneys for United States of America 1 U.S. Department of Justice JOINT MOTION FOR CONSENT JUDGMENT Torts Branch, Civil Division Case No.: 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ 450 Golden Gate Avenue, P.O. Box 36028 San Francisco, CA 94102, (415) 436-6644

	Case 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ	Document 105	Filed 02/15/23	Page 3 of 5
1	Dated: February 15, 2023.	Peterson	Wampold	
2			eldman Luna	
3		/s/Sara K. L		
4			netti, WSBA No. venue, Suite 4131	56315
5		Seattle, WA		
6		Attorneys for	or Plaintiff	
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22 23				
23				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	JOINT MOTION FOR CONSENT JUDGME Case No.: 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ	2 NT	To 450 Golden Gat	U.S. Department of Justice orts Branch, Civil Division e Avenue, P.O. Box 36028 CA 94102, (415) 436-6644

I certify that the content of this document is acceptable to Sara Leonetti and that I have obtained authorization from her to affix her electronic signature to this document.

4	Dated: February 15, 2023.	Respectfully submitted,
5 6		BRIAN T. MORAN United States Attorney
7		KERRY KEEFE Assistant United States Attorney Western District of Washington
8		BRIAN BOYNTON
9		Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General
10		ERIC KAUFMAN-COHEN Attorney in Charge
11		
12		s/Frank J. Anders FRANK J. ANDERS Trial Attorney
13 14		Trial Attorney SCOTT PERRYGO Trial Attorney
		Aviation, Space & Admiralty Litigation Torts Branch, Civil Division, West Coast Office
15		U.S. Department of Justice Attorneys for United States of America
16		5
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	JOINT MOTION FOR CONSENT JUDGMENT Case No.: 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ	3 U.S. Department of Justice Torts Branch, Civil Division 450 Golden Gate Avenue, P.O. Box 36028 San Francisco, CA 94102, (415) 436-6644

	Case 2:21-cv-00517-TSZ Document 105 Filed 02/15/23 Page 5 of 5						
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE						
2	I hereby certify that, on February 15, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing						
3	JOINT MOTION FOR CONSENT JUDGMENT was served electronically through CM/ECF						
4	on:						
5	Tomas Gahan Michael S. Wampold						
6	Sara K. Leonetti						
7	Peterson Wampold Rosato Feldman Luna 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4131 Seattle, WA 98101-3677						
8							
9 10	Joseph B Pipinich Pipinich Law PLC 110 James St., Suite 300						
11	Edmonds, WA 98020						
12							
13	s/ Frank J. Anders						
14	FRANK J. ANDERS						
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
	4U.S. Department of JusticeJOINT MOTION FOR CONSENT JUDGMENT Case No.: 2:21-cv-00517-TSZTorts Branch, Civil Division450 Golden Gate Avenue, P.O. Box 36028 San Francisco, CA 94102, (415) 436-6644						